U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A | HAN TAN TAN TAN TAN TAN TAN TAN TAN Patent and Trademark Office Extires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 10-05-1999 R **HEET** 101161816 use attached original document(s) or copy(ies) TO: The Commissioner of Patents an Submission Type Conveyance Type License **Assignment** New (Non-Recordation) Resubmission Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 8 Frame # Reel # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Other To correct name of assignor on Form Recordation on Cover Sheet dated 1/ Reel # 1844 Frame # 0103 Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Columbian Rope Company 9/8/99 Formerly Individual Limited Partnership | X | Corporation General Partnership Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Columbian Rope Company DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) P.O. Box 270 Address (line 2) Highway 45 Address (line 3) Mississippi 33849 Guntown City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an X | Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 10/04/1999 INGUYEN 00000225 662099 01 FC:481 40.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 518B | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK |
|--|---|---|---|
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | |
| Name [| | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404-815-3500 | | | |
| Name [| Robert H.G. Lockwood | | |
| Address (line 1) | Smith, Gambrell & Russell, | , LLP | |
| Address (line 2) | Suite 3100, Promenade II | | |
| Address (line 3) | 1230 Peachtree Street, N.I | I. | |
| Address (line 4) | Atlanta, GA 30309-3592 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 | | | |
| Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached | | | |
| l . | • | gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Tra | demark Application Number(s) | | Number(s) |
| | | 662,099 | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 | | | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 | | | |
| 1 | of Payment: Enclosed | | |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) | | | |
| | | sit Account Number: # | |
| | Autho | prization to charge additional fees: | Yes No |
| Statement and Signature | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | | | |
| attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | |
| 170 | nouted Helent. | 6/1 ld 16. | 0/10/- |
| | .G. Lockwood | Whore (/hl/ Myer) | <u> 9/14/95</u> |
| Nam | ne of Person Signing | Signature | Date Signed |

TRADEMARK REEL: 001969 FRAME: 0440

Office of the Secretary of State

EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "COLUMBIAN ROPE
DWPANY", FILED INFTHIS OFFICE ON THE TELETH DAY OF APRIL. A.D.





Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

DATE:

AUTHENTICATION:

7877368

D.

03-22-96

-9156 **8100** ---79596

> TRADEMARK RFFI TRADEMARK 0104 REEL: 001969 FRAME: 0441

Estate of Inclamare

0800355 HC4 037 3054 1989 - 8 1707



DOGUMENTARY SURCHARGE PAID \$3.00

EVELYN T. ALEMAR, Recorder

Office of Secretary of State

TI, MICHAEL HARKINS, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND SOFRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "COLUMBIAN ROPE COMPANY A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, MERGING WITH AND INTO "COLUMBIAN ROPE COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARS UNDER THE NAME OF "COLUMBIAN ROPE COMPANY" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1989, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

709310087

Michael Harkins, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

13399175

DATE:

11/06/19/9

TRADEMARK REEL: 1844 FRAME: 0105

TRADEMARK REEL: 001969 FRAME: 0442 OF

COLUMBIAN ROPE COMPANY (A New York Corporation)
INTO

COLUMBIAN ROPE COMPANY (A Delaware Corporation)

Under Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law

THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, Columbian Rope Company, does hereby certify as follows:

(1) The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Columbian Rope Company Columbian Rope Company

New York Delaware

- (2) An agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirement of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- (3) The surviving corporation of the merger is to be Columbian Rope Company, a Delaware corporation.
- (4) The certificate of incorporation of Columbian Rope Copany will not be affected by the merger.
- (5) The executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation the address of which is: Route 1, Box 270, Highway 45 North, Guntown, MS 38849.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1844 FRAME: 0106

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001969 FRAME: 0443

- Turnished by the surviving corporation on request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- (7) The authorized capital stock of each foreign componation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Name Class Number of Shares Par Value Per Share
Columbian Rope Common 60,000 \$5.00
Company Shares

COLUMBIAN ROPE COMPANY

By: Stephen G. Ludt - President

ATTEST:

: V5

Slade R. Matcalf - Secretary

2

RECORDED: 01/21/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1844 FRAME: 0107

TRADEMARK REEL: 001969 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 09/28/1999